٠			

05-02-2000

HEET - PATENTS ONLY

17p.1	7	Fl
-------	---	----

To the Honor Please record



ind Trademarks: its:

101342015
1. Name of conveying party(ies):

4-13-00

Jack D. Young

	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $/$ _/yes $/$ _/ no Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Creative Extruded Products, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1414 Commerce Park Drive
	City: Tipp City, ; State: Ohio ; ZIP: 453/1
3.	Nature of conveyance: 09,548850
	/X/ Assignment / Merger / Security Agreement
	/_/ Name Change Additional name(s) & addresses attached? /_/yes /_/no
	/_/ Other
	Execution Date:
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers attached? /_/ yes /_/ no
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed:
5/2000 PST/	WBRCB-000000R-0959-8850 Wolk
C:581	Internal Address: 3849 Seiber Ave
01501	Street Address: 3849 Seiber Ave
	City: Dayton ; State: Ohio ; ZIP: 45405
6	Total number of applications and/or patents involved:
7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40
	/X/ Enclosed / Charge to Deposit Account No.:
	(Duplicate of this sheet attached)
8	. Statement and signature
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, [, Jack D. Young	, a citizen
of United States of America, a resident	of Montgomery County, Ohio
in the county of	, and State of
have invented new and useful improvemen	ts in Window trim Molding
lith Adhesion Promoter	
for which I am about to make application application having been executed by me	on for Letters Patent of the United States, said of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, CREATIVE EXTRUDED PRODUCTS, naving an office at Tipp City, Cright, title and interest therein.	, INC., an Ohio Corporation ("CREATIVE"), Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire
valuable consideration to me in hand part do hereby sell, assign and transfer us assigns, the entire right, title and i invention therein contained, and any Lunited States and foreign countries, and and continuations therof, to the full Patent may be issued, the same to be here	on of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other id, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, nto CREATIVE , its successors and interest in and to the said application and the etters Patent that may be issued thereon in the d all resissues, extensions, renewals, divisions end of the term or terms for which said Letters ld and enjoyed by , its would have been held and enjoyed by me if this
United States and foreign countries to accordance with this instrument of ass and administrators, will execute and deassigns, any further documents or in	the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the issue all such Letters Patent to CREATIVE, in ignment. I further agree that I, my executors liver to CREATIVE, its successors and instruments, and do any and all further acts to record title, or to obtain or enforce said foreign country.
Executed this <u>fire</u> day of <u>file</u>	Jack D. Young
State of Ohio	
County of Montgomery)	
Before me personally appeared Jack D. You instrument to be his free act and deed	this 4 TH day of Addi 2000
	Reuhen Mach
Seal	Notary Public RÉUBÉN WOLK, Attorney at Law
	· • · · ·

Notary Public, State of Ohlo

Section 147-03 B. C.

My Commission has no expiration data.

PATENT

REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 04/13/2000